
ILLINOIS 

Number of Areas 4 2 3 
Gross Acres 16,563 10,395 16,816 
Net Acres 15,093 8,902 13,117 

INDIANA 

Number of Areas 2 0 1 
Gross Acres 9,909 0 7,000 
Net Acres 9,897 0 7,000 

MISSOURI 

Number of Areas 5 1 4 
Gross Acres 34,848 17,562 23,367 
Net Acres 34,145 17,322 23,167 

APPENDIX I 
MIDLAND STATES 

ALLOCATION SUMMARY 

Wilderness Further Planning Nonwilderness 

Roadless areas may overlap state boundaries and appear in 2 or more states. 
Total areas allocated to each category may not equal total number of areas in 
RARE II inventory. 

For additional information contact: 

Gene L. Kuhns, RARE II Coordinator 
USDA Forest Service, Eastern Region (R-9) 
633 West Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203 
414/291-3661 

or Forest Supervisor, 

Mark Twain NF 
Shawnee NF 
Wayne-Hoosier NF 

Rolla, Missouri 
Harrisburg, Illinois 
Bedford, Indiana 

65401 
62946 
47421 
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MIDLAND STATES GEOGRAPHIC AREA 

1978 
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I1 National Forest 

p-j Purcbase Unit 

-1 Land utilization project 

0 Wilderness 

A Farther Planning 

0 Nonwilderness 
0 EXISTIMC W ILDEPlESS 

SCALE 

100 200 Mile1 



STATFI ILLTNlrxS 

AREA APEA NAHF 
ID 

FOREST1 SHAHNEE N.F. 

oqo90 PANTHER DEN 
oqo99 BURKE @RANCH 
0~100 GARDFN OF THF GODS 
OQlOl RIPPLE HOLLOW 
OQlOZ WJRAAY BLUFF 

AREA APEA NAHF 
ID 

FOREST8 WO~SIEP N.F. 

OQ300 GRUB9 RIDGE 
oq301 COPE HDLLOW 

ALLn- CD099 NC1 AREA 
CATION ACRES ACRtS ID 

ARFA NAME 

Y 
NW 
# 
NH 
NW 

1zou 
733s 
0373 
u357 
5124 

722 l * OPlOl BURDEN FALLS 
5556 l * ov1oa CLEAR SPRINGS 
3804 l * 09105 BALD KNllB 
3522 +* 09106 LUSW CREEK 
0059 l + 

SfAiPl INDTANA 

ALLO- GROSS NET ARCA AREA NAME 
CATION ACRES ACRES ID 

n 
Y 

6380 6368 l c 0939? HOGAN RIDGE 
3529 3529 l * 

STATtl KTSSOllRI 

AREA AREA NAPr 
ID 

ALL+ GROSS bFT ARFA 
CATTON ACRES ACRE8 IO 

AREA NAME 

FOREST, MARK TWAIN k.F, 

oqo1s RELL WnUNTAIN w 8530 9230 l * 09221 IPIsHuILDERNESS 
OQOlb PADDY CREEK W 6888 6728 l * 09222 ANDERSON “OUNTAIN 
09017 PINEY CREEK W 0030 (I387 l * 09223 SPRING CREEK 
09018 ROCKPILE MflUNTAIN w 0170 3970 l * 09220 SWAN CRFEK 

oq220 DEVILSRACKBONE W 6830 6830 l * 09225 BIG CREEK 

ALLU- GWDSS NET 
CAlInN ACRES ACRES 

FP 3658 2909 
n 0777 0717 

:P 6209 6737 S@SO 5903 

ALLU- GROSS NET 
CATION ACRES ACRES 

NW 7000. 7000 

ALLO- GROSS NET 
CATION ACRES ACRES 

FP 
NY 
NW 
NW 
NW 

1756Z 173l?z 
2622 2622 
4010 4750 
6905 694s 
6890 8850 
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ADDITION OF RARE II AREAS 
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Social. Allocation of areas to wilderness and nonwilderness in Missouri 
closelycorrespondsto statedpublicpreferences. The proposedaction allocates 
those areas having least support forwilderness tononwilderness uses. Wilder- 
ness designationof Bell Mountainand Paddy Creekwillprotectsymbolic wilder- 
ness values, enhance compatibility of current recreation use patterns, and 
protect historical and cultural sites. 

Allocation of four Illinois areas to wilderness and three to nonwilderness, 
and two Indiana areas to wilderness and one to nonwilderness will add to 
the wilderness resource without causing significant adverse economic impacts 
and withoutseriouslyeffectingexistingusageofNationalForests. Inaddition, 
the symbolicvalueassociated withwildernessclassificationwill beprotected. 

No significant economic effects are forecast for any communities near areas 
designatedwildernessregardlessof localresident fearsabout thepossibility. 
There are private lands andmineral rights within some areastobe recommended 
for wildernessdesignation ,and there maybe some reaction amonglandowners if 
they feel wildernessdesignationlimitstheir options on the use of their land 
or if it appears the Federal Government might acquire their land through 
condemnation. 

Generally, wildernessdesignation in Indiana should stimulatetheleast social 
concern while situations in Illinois and Missouri may have more due to the 
compromisenatureof theallocations and thelargenumbersofpersons responding 
for or against wilderness. 

Economic. Asummary of economic impacts for the proposedaction is presentedin 
the followingtable. Thesearethe national impacts andmay or may notoccur in 
the state specified. Allstate impacts are allocated fromthe national totals 
and arebaseduponstateresourcechanges. They are the state's contribution to 
the national impact. For a completedescription on how the impacts were cal- 
culated see Appendix W. 
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ACY lC'IL'TI.JRE 

Y T N I !J c. 

C~J'ilS'l'R~JCTIn~l 
Fn(l!) ANIT F'FQp1tCT.s 
TEXY'Tl,E Ahrl2 APPAREI: 
I,OGc;TI;lc: AND SA'dF? ILLS 
FIIHN ITUHE 
Ptlr,P Ar.Jl-I PAPEY 
PRTYTlY(; AN0 P\.llil,JSYIfi~(.; 
CklF'flTCAL.7 AfiJI? QIlRHF:F 
PETPnl,F;:ll’.’ RF:~-IdTNC 
STnh!F CT,AY AhI> (;T,ASS 
PRIMARY METPT, 
F A R '.I F:T A L A hl n :4 A C h 
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(F’P AS a,) 

I-9 



A. k:MPi,UYMENT EFFECTS-CWPNfZF CPflM PRESFtlT - 

I NDUSTH L Al, SF:CTnP Pf’TKWTT Al, PflTFr!TIAL POTEl~l’I AL 
IL’P’EDIATF LClh G-TFWY LONG-TFRF! _ 

(F-P AS NW) (FP AS W) 
----------*---------------------------------------------------------- 
AGR TCIII,T\IRE: 
MTNTNG 
CONSTRlJCTTnN 
FnOD ANI) PR7IlDIICTS 
TEXTfloE AND APPAbFlr 
l,nGGlNG AF’D S9k’t.‘ILLS 
FllRNITllRF 
PULP AND PAPER 
PRIFITT”VG ANT! l’lIF\t,TSHT~rC; 
CHFh’TCA1.S AMI? RIIHHKR 
PETROLFIlM Rb:FTdI kG 
STONE CLAY ANO GLASS 
PRIPARY METAl: 
FAH METAL A’\ln MACH 
EI,i?CTRlCA1, 
ALL OTHEH Mb-c; 
TPb%S CI?MM IlTIl, 
WHOLESALE 
RETAIL, 
FIRE 
SERV’ICFS 
TI7TA1, PRTVATF SECTfIR 

1. 
0. 
1. 
0. 
0. 
4. 
(1 . 
2. 
c, 
(’ . 
0. 
0. 
0. 
1. 
0 . 
n . 
1. 
1. 
3. 
1. 
3. 

20. 

CATEGflRY PnTEKTIAIa 
TMM1FlJTATE 

R. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
2. 
4. 
0. 
4. 
1. 
7 ,. 
2. 
1. 
1. 
7 -. 
1. 
2. 
5. 
4. 

30. 
4. 

15. 
96. 

PnTFNTlAL PUTEkTI AL 
LOhG-TEFM l.,nNC-TEP# 
(FP AS NW) (FP AS h) 

7. 

;: 
‘4. 
1. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
2. 
1. 
2. 
3. 

2:: 
3. 

11. 
70. 

-----------1-1--1---------------------------------------------------- 

TNCCIYK f sfmIIrlr f-m I 0, 1. 1. 
nIITPIIT (SYI,i81010~) 1. 4. 3. 
VALlJE ADDEn f SYTL~irTON1 0. 25:: 1. 
PQPllLAT1nN 52. 183. 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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I 
I 
I UNIT 

I 
Commercial Forest 

I 

Land - (M acres) 

t 

ardwood Saw- 
timber - (MMBF) 

ardwood 
Products - (MMCF) 

I 
oftwood Saw- 

timber - (MMBF) 
Softwood 

I 

Products - (MMCF) 

9 

eveloped Rec. 
Picnicking -(MRVD) 

Camping -(MRVD) 

I Skiing -(MRVD) 

I 

Water -(MRVD) 

Unbuilt -(MRVD) 

I ispersed Rec. 
Motor - (MRVD) 

1 Nonxnotor - (MRVD) 

G 'g Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 

c 

all Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 
nhunting 
-(MRVD) 

'shing 
P -(MRVD) 

P 

azing 
Cattle - (AUM) 

1 

Sheep - (AUM) 

Common - (AUM) 

1 

RESOURCE OUTPUTS WITH THE PROPOSED ACTION ILLINOIS 

TOTAL INVENTORY OUTPUT-FP as NW OUTPU!P-FP as W 

Present Potential Present Potential 
Present Potential Immediate Long-term Immediate Long-term 

output output output output 

36,839 36,839 21,847 21,847 13,030 13,030 

3.9 6.0 1.9 3.4 1.6 2.2 

0.1 0.8 0.1 0.5 0.1 .3 

0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 .l 

0.1 1.0 0.1 1.0 0.1 .l 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.8 1.2 0.4 0.8 0.2 

49.7 99.6 69.3 96.8 72.7 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

72.0 

4.2 8.2 

6.1 17.6 

0.8 3.1 

0.8 0.8 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

4.4 

8.0 

6.0 

0.8 

il.0 

0.0 

0.0 
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0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

72.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

6.8 4.5 

14.2 8.6 

7.1 7.9 

0.8 0.8 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

72.0 

.2 

95.0 

6.3 

13.3 

8.8 

.8 
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RESOURCE OUTPUTS WITH THE PROPOSED ACTION INDIANA 
- 

TOTAL INVENTORY OUTPUT-FP as NW 

Present Potential 
Present Potential Immediate Long-term 

Output Output 

OUTPUT-FP as W 

- 
Present Potential 

Immediate Long-term 
Output Output I - 

UNIT 

Commercial Forest 
Land - (M acres) 16,412 16,412 6,727 6,727 6,727 6,727 - 

Hardwood Saw- 
timber - (MMBF) 

Hardwood 
Products - (MMCF) 

Softwood Saw- 
timber - (MMBF) 

Softwood 
Products - (MMCF) 

0.4 

0.4 

0.1 

0.1 

0.8 

0.2 

0.0 

0.1 

0.2 

0.1 

0.0 

0.0 

- 0.2 .3 

0.1 .l 

0.0 0 

0.0 .l - 

0.3 

0.1 

0.0 

0.1 

Developed Rec. 
Picnicking -(MRVD) 0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

Camping -(MRVD) 

Skiing -(MRVD) 

Water -(MRVD) 

Unbuilt -(MRVD) 

Dispersed Rec. 
Motor -(MRVD) 17.5 30.0 0.0 0.0 

94.5 145.0 54.8 72.0 

0.0 0 

54.8 72.0 Nonmotor -(MWD) 

Big Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 

Small Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 

Nonhunting 
-(MRVD) 

Fishing 
-(MRVD) 

2.8 6.5 5.4 

4.1 9.5 2.1 

4.5 10.0 3.0 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

6.5 

3.5 

5.5 

0.0 

5.4 

2.1 

3.0 

0.0 

6.5 

3.5 

5.5 

0 

Grazing 
Cattle - (AUM) 0.0 ‘0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

Sheep - (AUM) 

Common - (AUM) 
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I 
RESOURCE OUTPUTS WITH THE PROPOSED ACTION MISSOURI 

1 UNIT 

I 
Commercial Forest 

I Land - (M acres)‘ 

ardwood Saw- 
timber - (MMHF) 

ardwood 

I 

Products - (MMCF) 
oftwood Saw- 

timber - (MMHF) 
Softwood 

I Products - (MMCF) 

eveloped Rec. 
Picnicking -(MRVD) 

I 
Camping -(MRVD) 

Skiing -(MRVD) 

I Water -(MRVD) 

Unbuilt -(MRVD) 

a ispersed Rec. 

1 

Motor -(MRVD) 

Nonmotor -(MRVD) 

I ig Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 

% 

mall Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 

~onhunting 

I 

-(MRVD) 
ishing 

-(MR~D) 

c azing 
Cattle - (AUM) 

1 
Sheep - (AUM)' 

Common - (AUM) 

TOTAL INVENTORY OUTPUT-FP as NW OUTPUT-FP as W 

Present Potential 
Present Potential Present Potential 

Immediate Long-term Immediate Long-term i 
Output Output Output Output 

63,640 63,640 33,227 33,227 16,077 16,077 

0.6 

0.0 

2.4 

0.3 

1.3 

0.1 

0.6 .9 

0.4 

0.2 

0.8 0.6 

0.2 0.2 

1.5 

0.3 

0.3 

0.1 

0.0 

0.4 

0.2 

.l 

.l 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

5.0 7.1 2.0 2.9 1.8 2.7 

42.2 53.7 53.0 58.6 56.0 57.6 

3.0 7.7 2.9 5.8 2.9 4.2 

1.8 

2.5 

2.6 1.6 2.0 1.4 1.6 

7.1 4.5 7.1 5.5 7.1 

0.5 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 .9 

1,164 

0.0 

4,760 1,077 3,960 3,960 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

1,077 

0.0 

0.0 

0 

0 

5.0 0.0 5.0 

58.1 0.0 44.8 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

4.0 0.0 0.0 

67.1 49.8 
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